Form 2.39B

2.39B

Rule 2.122
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of vacation of office by
administrator

Name of Company Company number

TDL Infomedia Limited 03794451
In the Court case number
Chancery Division Companies Court 5438 of 2013

(full name of court)

(a) Insert name & Notice 1s hereby given by (a) David Dunckley, Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square,
address of person g0 ngfields, Manchester, M3 3EB
giving notice
(b) Insert name of that (b) lan Corfield, Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester,
administrator M3 3EB

who was appointed one of the administrators of
(c) Insert name and  (¢) TDL Infomedia Limited, Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields,

address °f  Manchester, M3 3EB
registered office of
company

(d) Insert date
appointed
(&) Insert name of

applicant/appointor  has vacated the office of administrator

on (d} 14 August 2013 by (e) Chancery Division Companies Court

“Delete as he was removed from office by order o

the court dated £ December 2014, a copy of which 1s
apphicable attached /

Signed

Administrator

Dated 19-\2 .\ \

————

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

David Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

London
EC2P 2YU

020 7184 4300
DX Number DX Exchange

R

271212014 #386
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




$4q!
No  of 2014
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT
BEFORE zpaedn whe “Jols ﬁ’g;"
ON 2% - 2ol

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) {IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN QFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed In Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
AMES
|p?&g¢eﬁn CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as‘listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
\’Tﬂ_f 2 Application) Respondents

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicants by Application Notice dated 21 November 2014
AND UPON READING THE DOCUMENTS recorded on the Courl file as having been read
IT IS ORDERED THAT-

1 In respect of the administrations listed in Schedule 2 to this Order which are the
subject of proceedings in District Registries in England and Wales be transferred fo
the Companies Court, Chancery Division, High Court of Justice, solely for-the- "

purpose of making the Crder contained 1n paragraphs 2 to 7 below /’ S,

s TN

|-~ 2 DEC 70m

1 . 17512851 6




10

10 1

That the Respondent named in Schedule 2A attached to this Order be removed
from office as CVA supervisor, administrator andfor ligquidator (voluntary or
compulsory) (as the case may be) of the estales listed in the Schedule 2, these
remaovals to take effect mmediately

That the Respondent be replaced as such office-holder in the estates numbered 3
and 6 in Schedule 2 by David John Dunckley and in the estate numbered 17 by
David Michael Ritey, these replacements to take effect immediately

That the Respondent named in Schedule 2A shail be released from all liability
pursuant to the relevant sections of the Insolvency Act 1986 In respect of his acts
and omussions and otherwise n respect of his conduct as administrator, CVA
supervisor and/or hquidator (voluntary or compulsory) (as the case may be) of the
compantes hsted as being In creditors' voluntary hquidations, CVA and
administrations (Schedule 2}, such release to lake effect in relation to each relevant
estate 28 days after the date the notice referred to in paragraph 5 of this Order 1s
published

The Applicants shall give notice of this Order to creditors, and of the provision for
hberty to apply set out herein, by publishing composite notices relating to all of the
resignations and appoiniments as detailed in Schedule 2 in the London Gazette and
must do so within 14 days of the date of this Order

The Applicants shall nolfy the Secretary of State as soon as reasonably practicable
of the making of this Order

Service of the said Application and this Order on each of the companies listed in
Schedule 2 appended to this Application herein be dispensed with

There shall be Liberty to each creditor to apply to vary or discharge this Order insofar
as It refates to the estate of which they are a creditor, within 28 days of the creditor
being given notice of this Order pursuant to paragraph 5

The provisions of Rules 247(3)}a), 247(4), 247(5) and 4 49C-CVL(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1886 do not apply in this case The period for the provision of
progress reports remains the same as the onginal date in place prior to this block
transfer having effect

Subject to paragraph 10 1, the costs of this applicaton shall be paid by Grant
Thornton UK LLP, without recourse, directly or indirectly to the estates listed in
Schedule 2 of this Order

The Applicants may charge to the estates numbered 3, 6 and 17 in Schedule 2 the
cost of obtaining an Insclvency Practihoner's licence bond in respect of thgt estate

up to a maximum of £1,250 per estate T N

il -
.

- 1 OEC 700




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE s
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between:

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those histed in Schedule 1 of the Applhication)

Applicants
and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Applicatton) Respondents

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE ORDER




List of applicants Schedule 1 November 2014

Licensing body No of new appomtments
David John Dunckley IPA 2
David Michae! Riley IPA 1
Cases where there are new appointees 3
Cases where there are no replacement appointees 26
Total number of cases 29

The total application addresses 29 cases Three new appointments to cases, of which zero cases have two
new appointees, and 26 where there are only resignations




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

NN
)

(.. 344!

b PRt
e, -
(W

/No

of 2014

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

LIMITED) {IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application)

Applicants

Respondents

SCHEDULE 2 TO THE ORDER




LOVEEZS0 Aapiouna r pieq| plewon £ uel  [Aepidung r pieg pajui {£102) sUoHESIEeY T3H
[THTE) Qg
ZTL061L¥0 rRe— Plawo | ue| MY [BIUEG paywr (3n) obuig oaelg
g g
48EL9EV0 MY siUeg PRYOD I ue| M o 1BIUED paywr obuig ojjody
Mn«\ “\\.‘ Y B \C\‘.\ m‘..«\b.\ L4 x\k_»“x, A \.n bt \.«).\xl{ \nHmk Uv&\.. w.duﬁx\“\\.i.m.\am.: W,\w‘é\“@ﬂ\\\\w_\ M. G w..\n E\.}rﬂ &.\& 5 \w Mu\‘ ..‘\\Wx.w.\\. wm.\n y m.,\\...w,\ WWH...H vﬂ.ﬂ m\“m“.w..\ Kwn,.h“\m\\qw..\u_\.“ .m. swl—.)U wL\wq\f.
9186050 Aopjound  piaeq| Aspoung r pieq | Prewod ruel | ¥L0Z/20/F0 papwI |S1oH aed uoways|Zh
AN AP SR Gy T e S L Tl [ B Rk il i s R s e L A,
uney 1
ZW0ZIOGBZ6 | pduon | VESOHLSO Aapoung  pueq|  pRwod et JAspoung r piea| 210272150 payiwr) sueoT e
£102 Jo gEPS 8_HMMW._OU LSPP6LEQ Aspioung r piveq Pi&yIal r uep Asppaung  pweqa| £10Z/80ivL P{PWI BIpewau] QL o1
No
£L0Z JO LEVS 8_w8woo 8EYZ0600 Aapioung r paed|  PlRmoD uel  |Aepiung r praed| £102Z/80/L P17 suonesteay €102 1aL|6
0 Hnog SEIOUMN| POCAL S SEIOYDI B0 [ UE {penwny dno.ofg
¥1L0Z Jo £861 soleduion | PESELYYO POOA, S SEIOUMN| POCM S SEIOYIIN | PIBIHOD [ UB] | $LOZ/CO/EL souBLOINT TS ALBLILIG)) PORIIT AdS TS
Ansibay !
¥10Z jo ShiZ rusq 99598150 Aopioung  piaeq|  pRIpoD rue)  |Aspsung  piveq| $10Z/20/€0 palwM 3N x3-u|
iSIsoUdURK
#102 J0 688 Lo wegeizo| oS |soppung rpimea| soimg msswer | pragog ruey | vLoeeoso paYM (2PN poo weysio|9
saiuedwo) A Sower
no
¥LOZ J0 822 mw_um&woo £009¥820 Aspiounq r piaeqt Aopoung £ praeq | plawod ruel | yLOZ/H0/20 pOYILIM UOIANASUSY asiuued]S
no.
¥L0Z 10 ¥S81 mm_mmawao 28GL.E80 POOM § SEJOUOIN| POOM S SEIOUIIN | Plalpo] Pue) | pLOZ/EO/EL payw (n) aoueuly Jessy [ensawwon ]y
Riisiboy €
¥102 Jo ¥5¢28 pLsIg 6622820 | 1B ¥ fed [Aeppoung rprred|  jeIIN X fey pislel ruel | vi0Zieosl (PeuI suongaijddy g siioje|d
weyBuwg 1paI) g SIVBNUOSD AHSWIOY P SUOBSIESY YdDD
£L0Z 0 ey 95290 Aapouna r paea|  pRWOD ruel  {Aeroung r pined | £002/60/92 (uodwen |z
102999 sauediuod 5€95429 ypwig Haquiey APsuuef) psjwi Zoxuajng
unog {ucdwen|,
£10Z 40 9999 seiedwon | L0VS0Z90 KapjounQ r piaeQ|  PRIPOD ruel  JASPSUNG  PiAG | ELOZ/60/92 HIUG 1OGUIET AHBULIOY) PONWI | 0253Ng
AN L FREV R b Ve ERN S e e i A T s, LTt A R e D4 ST FSUDIRESIUIIPY | —f
N e I e e L N ey B W E Y O R A Ry S el A EI
el R ~ “hennaddy 1 T ae el iad e ey ) e N i T A SO i VSl
i oNBsed | ez £ Caadiumy | SRMIOUY LS eemoddy, H T oA 4 N iy s el SIS e e S e |
:zmn ino5: x| Bl wihon > d (Pu6o9s i Tpedng JLf00 " ploss N T o | E T g e R T
7 \.,Eow\ u m:.a__ HNoD, AN BuivBiip 27| BiioBup, I . um.__ﬁ_m_. N;w e u“ i m_ : aﬁm&% T wauzrﬁu &,,_: \m 5 l:on

Z SINPaYaS




£2r05820 fapjoung  praeq|  pewos rue  [Aapoung r preg| £10z/21L/00 ot epimez
PYEZEESD Aapjoung rpiseg|  pRWod ruel  |Aspiouna r pinea) £10Z7LL/S0 panwr yn exyuez| 8¢
ypwg Qg 12
69698810 MM EREg Prayod I ue| My joleq | PHOZILOED PRILTY (1)) SEUIPIDH 1a%IeM
392200 S PIBKOD I ue) WHS pLOZ/20/E0|  PawI Auedwwo juowaBeuey Auadory sayiem| 9T
M Y PpIeEg MY [Biueg
s yws &z
16286400 My pleg playIog [ ue| My pueg | THOZLOED palWI () Insia JaseA
g ITT b7
82216980 A [IUEQ piagIoD F ue| oy preg | PHOZILOED pajwr dnoig sexiem
yiws yws
SPPE0LID A 3 OIEQ piegIog 1 ey My pmeq | YVORILORED pepw ainsia eeasem|2
0L0£2090 Aspioung £ piaea) Aeppung r pueq | peod ruel | 4L02/60/20 peniwry yn sbupjoy Ansesu| (€
YIS piwsg i
PrSergeo MY faieg PEYIOD I ug| My oweg | PHOCIO0EL papwi} obuig us ) doy
LS IS d B for
15216820 A3 BIUEQ praYIOY [ U2y My pieg | PHOSHLOED %d sBuipjoy wa L doy
mDWOODFO xw_xuczﬂ {" piaegq MMEU::Q I plaeQ PIRILOD [ uej ELOZILLIGLE P3RIT 23S YUON suLey i8jemap | m—.
LGBLIPED Aapjoung r piaeg|  pRwoD ruel  |Aepaung r pred| £10Z/E0/0Z pepwir] siotsasu 1mg|8h
IBE81E50 4ajny pine( PiRILOD [ UB] | ZL0ZO/0 pepwy poswey| s |
yug yuwsg gl
9eevs/e0 MY PVeg PIRGIOD [ ey My pueg | PROZILOED patwr (ybnologxe} ainsi aouen




Quq1

of 2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
JANES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application) Respondents

SCHEDULE 2A TO THE ORDER




P1LOZ 19qUWRAON

NAZ d223 ‘uopuo ‘asenbg Aingsutd Q¢

SSaIppy

VZ 3|Npayog

un4 ye

uoseay

2wy
6¢ PIOLHOY) UHGR ue|
S3seD Jo ON awep

sjuapuodsal Jo 1s17




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

vy

No

of 2014

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED {FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between.

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application}

and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed 1n Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application)

Applicants

Respondents

SCHEDULE 2B TO THE ORDER




L 4]

List of office holders Schedule 2B November 2014

Schedule 28 Lists every person who holds office jointly with the outgoing office-holder but
1s not an Applicant

Rajnesh Mittal Grant Thornten UK LLP, Colmore Plaza, 20 Colmore Circus Queensway,
Birmingham, B4 BAT

Nicholas Stewart Wood Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU
Darren Michael Mason Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU
Daniel Robert

Whiteley Smith Grant Thornton UK L.LP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Trevor Patrick O'Sullivan Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, Londen, EC2P 2YU




Nogtﬁ,of 2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE ) W WW/ Jom W
. \\-'I}" r
N BT Ny, 2014
Ny
“——I{ THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1
LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH
HAMPTON LIMITED) (IN
ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE-
HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN.

{1) DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY AND
OTHERS
(APPLYING ON HIS OWN BEHALF ON
BEHALF OF THOSE LISTED IN
SCHEDULE 1 OF THE APPLICATION)
Apphcants
and
Jrmes

IAN JoHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(AS LISTED IN SCHEDULES 2A AND 2B
OF THE APPLICATION)

Respondents

ORDER

Charles Russell Speechlys LLP
6 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3LX

Tel +44(0) 20 7203 5000

Fax +44 (0) 20 7427 6600

Ref SXR/NHN/AMA/359365
Boc 175128516

17512851 6




